

BY: Delegate Dembrow

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 269, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "Owner Liability" and substitute "Citations"; in line 4, strike "who is"; in line 5, strike "violating" and substitute "being driven in violation of"; in line 20, strike "certain"; in the same line, strike "on the owner of a" and substitute "for certain"; in the same line, after "vehicle" insert "violations"; and in line 21, strike "violating certain laws regarding traffic control signals".

On page 1 of the Commerce and Government Matters Committee Amendments (HB0269/186448/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 1, after "penalty" insert "except".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the bill, in line 21, after "VIOLATION" insert "OR THE OWNER SUCCESSFULLY CONTESTS LIABILITY UNDER SUBSECTION (D)(3)(II) OF THIS SECTION"; in line 31, strike "LIABLE UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "OF THE VEHICLE". On page 4, in lines 11 and 12, strike "LIABLE UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "OF THE VEHICLE"; in line 14, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; in line 22, after "1." insert "THAT THE OWNER WAS NOT DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME THE VIOLATION WAS RECORDED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL MONITORING SYSTEM;

2.";

and in lines 28 and 32, strike "2." and "3.", respectively, and substitute "3." and "4.", respectively.

On page 5 of the Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 5, strike "4." and substitute "5.".